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Todays Overall results Start Time 10:00 Finish time 3:15
Position Numberrange | Club Total Points U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B
1 801 -899 Notts 239.0 39.0 1 12.0 7 51.0 1 38.0 3 50.0 1 49.0 1
2 301-399 Rushcliffe 214.0 31.5 2 35.0 1 27.5 5 42.0 2 43.0 2 35.0 2
3 01-99 |Mansfield 162.5 20.0 5 13.0 6 29.5 4 45.0 1 32.0 4 23.0 6
5 501-599 Sutton 141.0 13.0 6 17.0 5 45.0 2 21.0 6 14.0 6 31.0 3
4 601-699 Retford 156.0 23.0 3 26.0 3 8.0 7 30.0 4 41.0 3 28.0 5
6 401-499 Worksop 127.5 21.5 4 33.0 2 13.0 6 13.0 7 17.0 5 30.0 4
7 101-199 Newark 108.0 13.0 6 23.0 4 34.0 3 25.0 5 13.0 7 0.0 7
Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position
After 44 Events Recorded Athletes Competing 267
Number of races 85
Number of results recorded 708
Years Overall results after Match 2
Overall U 11 Girls U11 Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys
Notts 690.5 Notts 113.0 | Rushcliffe 106.5 | Notts 150.0 | Rushcliffe 132.0 | Rushcliffe 136.0 | Notts 120.0
Rushcliffe 682.0 Rushcliffe 97.5 | Worksop 93.0 | Sutton 120.0 | Notts 120.0 Notts 135.0 | Rushcliffe 113.0
Mansfield 491.0 Mansfield 78.0 | Retford 67.5 | Rushcliffe 97.0 | Mansfield 108.0 | Retford 129.0 | Sutton 111.0
Retford 4735 Worksop 65.5 | Newark 60.5 | Mansfield 95.5 | Retford 95.0 Mansfield 98.0 | Retford 83.5
Sutton 438.0 Retford 61.0 | Notts 52.5 | Newark 81.0 | Newark 78.0 | Sutton 58.0 | Worksop 83.0
Worksop 351.5 Sutton 41.0 | Mansfield 46.0 | Worksop 41.0 | Sutton 66.0 | Worksop 31.0 | Mansfield 65.5
Newark 264.5 Newark 13.0 | Sutton 42.0 | Retford 375 | Worksop 38.0 | Newark 25.0 | Newark 7.0

Athletes Please note

From our Mini League results we shall be picking our U13 - U15 Intercounties team for the Annual seven counties match to be held on Saturday 14th Sept at Costello Stadium Hull. This is a prestige event and should not be
missed, Please if you are one of the top athletes in any event please keep this date free as you may be required. Some selection will be taking place throughout the season and the final selection will be at the Team managers
meeting . All selected athletes must have completed in at least two mini league matches and compete for a nottinghamshire club. Please ask if you have any querys

2019 Mini League Track and Field Events

Sat-04-May-19 Notts Mini-League Track and Field (1) Toothill School Bingham
Sat-01-Jun-19 Notts Mini-League Track and Field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield
Sat-29-Jun-19 Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Newark Stadium

Sun-14-Jul-19 Notts Mini-League Track and Field (4) Toothill School Bingham

Sat-14-Sep-19
Mon-22-Jul-19

Mini League Annual intercounties

Half year selection Meeting

Costello Stadium Hull HU4 6XQ

Mansfield Wood House




Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Newark Stadium

Saturday, June 29, 2019 Permit No OUT 19/401 Issued 19-06-19
Ref Track start 10,00 Ref Field Eststart Time  Officiating Club
T1 U13 Girls 70m hurdles F1 U11 Boys High Jump 10.00 Rushcliffe
T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles F2 U15 Boys Javelin 10.00  Sutton & Retford
T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles F3 U13 Girls Long Jump 10.10 Worksop & Newark
T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles F4 U13 Boys Shot 10.25 Notts
T5 U11 Girls 80m F5 U15 Girls Discus 10.40  Sutton & Retford
T6 U11 Boys 80m F6 U11 Girls High Jump 10.55  Rushcliffe
T7 U13 Girls 100m F7 U15 Boys Discus 11.25  Sutton & Retford
T8 U13 Boys 100m F8 U11 Boys Howler Javelin 11.35 Mansfield
T9 U15 Girls 100m F9 U13 Boys Long Jump 11.50 Worksop & Newark
T10  U15 Boys 100m F10  U13 Girls High Jump 12.05 Rushcliffe
T11 U9g 50m F11 U15 Girls Shot 12.15 Notts
T12 U9b 50m F12 U11 Girls Howler Javelin 1250 Mansfield
T13 U11 Girls 600m F13 U13 Boys Javelin 13.30  Sutton & Retford
T14 U11 Boys 600m F14 U13 Girls Shot 13.20 Notts
T15 U13 Girls 200m F15 U15 Girls Long Jump 13.40 Worksop & Newark
T16 U13 Boys 200m F16 U15 Boys High Jump 13.50 Rushcliffe

T17  U15 Girls 200m
T18 U15 Boys 300m
T19  U11 Girls 150m
T20 U11 Boys 150m
T21 U13 Girls 1200m
T22 U13 Boys 1500m
T23  U15 Girls 1500m
T24 U15 Boys 1500m

T25 U11 Girls 4x100 relay T28 U13 Boys 4x100 relay
T26 U11 Boys 4x100 relay T29 U15 Girls 4x100 relay
T27 U13 Girls 4x100 relay T30 U15 Boys 4x100 relay

Awards for Athlete of the Match and outstanding Record Achievement Awards will be done during the match
Please note if two clubs are listed against an event the Athletes may be split
Also please remember that the maximum spike length is 6 mm
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Newark Stadium

Athlete of the Match Details 2019

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against grade 1 in that event, This award will be awarded separately
for Track and Field events. This award can only be awarded once for track and once for field events pre season to a single Athlete

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other grades unless mentioned above are
generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2018

Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Saturday 29-Jun-19 Newark Stadium
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1 % of grade 1 Track or Field
Girls Field 699g  Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford Ut1g 30.08 a1 :‘:x'lfr: 24.35 12353 F
Girls Track 1g  Emma Nowat Mansfield Ut1g 12.00 G1 8om 12.30 10250 T
Boys Field 334b  Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe Ut1b 1532 G1 600m 1.55.4 101.94 L
Boys Track 404b  Freddie Marks Worksop utb 1.24 G2 High Jump 1.26 98.22 F
Sat-01-Jun-19 Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1 % of grade 1 Track or Field
Girls Field 54 Serenity Joynt Mansfield ui3g 28.25 6t Javelin 2475 11414 F
Girls Track 9109 Nyah Stretton Notts Ul1g 22.70 G1 150m 23.18 102.09 T
Boys Field 885b  Paul Senior Notts uish 23.30 G1 200m 24.00 103.00 T
Boys Track 393b  Louls Hallam Rushcliffe U13b 1.40 63 High Jump 147 95.24 F
Sat-04-May-19 Notts Mini-League Track and field (1) Toothill School Track Bingham
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1 % of grade 1 Track or Field
Girls Field 864  Lucy Ashton Notts Ut1g 147 Gt High Jump 111 10517 F
Girls Track 9059 Precious Njoku Notts Ui1g 22.00 (] 150m 2294 104.20 T
Boys Field 32b  Matthew Young Mansfield u13b 33.95 Gt Javelin 3115 108.99 F
Boys Track 309b  Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe Utib 1539 61 600m 1.55.4 101.32 L

Please note the Athletes U13 and above need the be registered with English athletics and have a URN Number which we need to have in our records. Any Athlete without evidence of this number for
purposes will be regarded as guests and will not score for their club. U17 athletes all are classed as guests. All results are to be send to power of ten.

Records Achieved during 2019

Date Name Club Age Event Record Old Record  Record Created
May-19  Ewan Collier Rushcliffe U13b High Jump 147 1.46 Jun-16
Jun-18 Jenson Daubrah Scott Rushcliffe u13 Shot Putt 899 NA New Weight
Jun-18 Matthew Young Mansfield U13b Javelin 35.91 34.02 2007
Jun-18 Paul Senior Notts [GEY 200m 233 237 Jul-13
Jun-18 Paul Senior Notts [GEY 100m 15 1.5 Jul-13
Jun-18 Bruce, Didier, Yaw, Paul Notts [GEY 4x100 Relay a3 49 Jun-12
Jun-18 Paul Senior Notts utsb 100m 1.4 1.5 Jun-19
Jun-18 Serenity Joynt Mansfield u13g U13 girls Shot 1091 269 Jul-15
Jun-18 Natasha Need Notts u13g U13 girl High Jump 146 1.41 Jun-06

Records Achieved during 2018 New od o
Date Name Club Age Event Record Record  Record Created
Apr-18 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts [GED) 200m 26.30 26.7 Jul-15
May-18  Alex Arbon Sutton U1sg U15 Girls Javelin 31.24 2074 Jul-16
May-18 Kwadwo, Ashley, Jake,Yaw Notts U13b U13 Boys 4x100 relay 56.4 565 Jul-16
May-18 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts u13b U13 Boys 100m 129 129 Jul-15
Jun-18 Alex Arbon Sutton uisg U15 Girls Javelin 36.01 31.24 May-11
Jun-18 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b Long Jump 479 468 Jun-08
Jun-18 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts u13p 100m 124 12.9 May-18
Jun-18 Jake Greenhalgh Notts U13b 1500m 4476 4524 Jun-11
Jun-18 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts u13p 200m 250 263 Apr-18
Jun-18 Beth Hamilton Mansfield U13g 1200m 3.54.4 3.59.4 Jul-09
Jul18 Beth Hamilton Mansfield u13g 800m 2257 2264 Jul-16

Jul-18 Jake Greenhalgh Mansfield U13b 800m 2157 2.18.2 Jul-16




Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3)

T5
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509¢g
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8649
910g
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Under 11 Girls
U11 Girls 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Precious Njoku
Emma Nowat
Kitty Laurence
Daisy Oldridge
Bethany Wilkinson
Jemima Bicknell
Lyla-May Lerway

Competing Athletes

Precious Njoku
Emma Nowat
Lucy Ashton

Nyah Stretton
Kitty Laurence
Daisy Oldridge
Favour Oghagbon
Evie Thornton
Gracie Wainwright
Alana Cook
Courtney Moore
Amy Clayton
Amelia Kuffour
Bethany Wilkinson
Mary Quilty
Jemima Bicknell
Freya Martin

Lily Johnson

Alice Grieve
Grace skellern
Neva Wilson-Green
Lyla-May Lerway
Cerys Phillipson
Scarlett Jane
Molly-May Richards
Melissa Arsali
Scarlett Parkin
Miley Townrow
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Holly Limmer
Lucinda Atkinson
Eleanor Eason
Emily Pares

Lily Smith

Daisy Mee

Abbie Ellis

Amelia Hothersall

U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alana Cook
Gracie Wainwright
Georgina Sanders
Holly Limmer
Amelia Arbon
Miley Townrow

Charlotte McLennagham

1.3
Notts AC (2007)

12.3
Notts :U11g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Worksop Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Sutton Ut1g
Newark :Ut1g
Retford Ul1g

(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ut1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Worksop Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ut1g
Notts Ul1g
Notts :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ut1g
Notts Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Newark :Ut1g
Sutton Ut1g
Worksop Utlg
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Newark :U11g
Retford Utlg
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Retford Utlg
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Sutton Ut1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Sutton Ul1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Aoife Rendu

1.53.5

Rushcliffe AC ( May 16)
1.56.8

Rushcliffe Ul1g
Notts :Ut1g
Newark :Ut1g
Retford Ul1g
Mansfield Ulig
Worksop :Ut1g

11.80
12.00
12.40
12.40
13.10
13.40
13.80

11.80
12.00
12.20
12.30
12.40
12.40
12.40
12.50
12.60
12.70
12.80
12.90
13.00
13.10
13.10
13.40
13.40
13.60
13.70
13.70
13.80
13.80
13.80
13.90
13.90
14.00
14.10
14.20
14.40
14.60
14.60
14.80
15.00
15.10
15.40
17.00
17.30

1.57.8
2.04.4
2.07.4
2.15.7
2.19.3
2.19.4

Sat-29-June-19

Points

4.5
4.5

N W
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G1
G1
G1
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G2
G2
G2
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G4
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G4
G4
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NN

grade
G1
G1
G2
G2
G4
G4

grade
G2
G4
G4

Newark Stadium

T19

905¢g

4159
2529
509¢g
6999
110g

26

905¢g
910g

8359
857¢g
4159
8749
2529
855¢g
2509
3069
223g
2799
5099
2629
5089
6999

2859
110g
695¢g
6369
693g
2759
683g
501g

T25

8579
2529
501g
683g

U11 Girls 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Precious Njoku

Emma Nowat

Kitty Laurence

Daisy Oldridge
Bethany Wilkinson
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Jemima Bicknell

Competing Athletes

Precious Njoku
Nyah Stretton
Emma Nowat
Gracie Wainwright
Favour Oghagbon
Kitty Laurence

Evie Thornton
Daisy Oldridge
Courtney Moore
Mary Quilty

Alana Cook

Amy Clayton
Molly-May Richards
Bethany Wilkinson
Grace skellern
Freya Martin
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Scarlett Jane

Cerys Phillipson
Jemima Bicknell
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Lyla-May Lerway
Alice Stewart
Lucinda Atkinson
Daisy Mee

Abbie Ellis

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford

Charlotte McLennagham

20.9
Notts AC (2008)
23.18

Notts :Utlg
Mansfield :Utig
Worksop Ulig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Sutton Utig
Retford :Utig
Newark :Utlg

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Utlg
Notts :Ut1g
Mansfield :Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts Utl1g
Worksop Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts Utl1g
Rushcliffe Utlg
Rushcliffe Utlig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Sutton Ullg
Retford :Ut1g
Mansfield :Utig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Newark :Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Retford Utlg
Retford :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Retford :Ut1g
Sutton Utlg

22.30
23.50
24.10
24.40
26.00
27.20
28.10

22.30
23.00
23.50
23.90
23.90
24.10
24.30
24.40
25.20
25.20
25.30
25.40
25.90
26.00
26.60
26.90
27.20
27.70
27.90
28.10
28.40
28.60
29.20
29.90
30.50
33.00

Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess

61.9
Notts AC (jun-10)

Ulig 64.1
Ul1g 655
Ul1g 739
Ulig 77.2

SO

Points grade

7
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G1
G1
G2
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4

G1
G2
G3
G4



3069
8359
2529
1749
2509
6159
2579
93g
4229
2859
6899

F12

6999
4159
9059
2629
1369
969
501g

6999
6959
415g
905¢g
2629
2759
4459
693g
6839
1369
969
6369
818g

8579
290g
501g

Competing Athletes

Alana Cook
Gracie Wainwright
Daisy Oldridge
Georgina Sanders
Mary Quilty

Holly Limmer
Alice Grieve
Amelia Arbon
Miley Townrow
Cerys Phillipson
Scarlett Parkin

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Kitty Laurence
Precious Njoku

Grace skellern

Neva Wilson-Green
Lily Smith

Abbie Ellis

Competing Athletes

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Kitty Laurence
Precious Njoku
Grace skellern
Lucinda Atkinson
Amelia Hothersall
Alice Stewart

Daisy Mee

Neva Wilson-Green
Lily Smith

Lyla-May Lerway
Melissa Arsali
Scarlett Jane
Favour Oghagbon
Eleanor Eason
Abbie Ellis

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Newark :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Mansfield Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :U11g

Annabel Peach

33.88
Newark AC (May-12)
24.35
Retford :Ul1g
Worksop Ullg
Notts :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark :Ul1g
Mansfield :U11g
Sutton Ut1g

(In Rank Order)

Retford :Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Worksop Ullg
Notts :U11g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop :U11g
Retford :U11g
Retford :Ut1g
Newark :Ut1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Retford Ullg
Notts :Ut1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Notts Ullg
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Sutton Ut1g

1.57.8
2.04.4
2.04.8
2.07.4
2118
2.15.7
2.18.6
2.19.3
2.19.4
2217
22438

30.08
15.05
14.90
14.09
10.62
9.27
6.02

30.08
22.82
15.05
14.90
14.09
13.17
13.08
11.67
1117
10.62
9.27
8.92
8.27
7.70
7.56
7.49
6.02

G2
G4
G4
G4

“NwWwhroo N

G1
G2

G1

857¢g
8649
910g
905¢g
835¢g
8559
888g
874g
2529
3069
2629
2509
2859
290g
2759
2799
501g
5069
508g
5099
683g
6369
693g
615¢g

F6

8649
2579
6999
4059
93¢g
1369
5099

16

8649
8559
2579
405¢g
6999
2239
1369
615¢g
93g
693g
5099
4229
110g
5089
5069
4459

Competing Teams

Favour Oghagbon
Lucy Ashton

Nyah Stretton
Precious Njoku
Gracie Wainwright
Courtney Moore
Emily Arsali

Evie Thornton
Daisy Oldridge
Alana Cook

Grace skellern
Mary Quilty

Cerys Phillipson
Eleanor Eason
Lucinda Atkinson
Molly-May Richards
Abbie Ellis

Emily Pares

Freya Martin
Bethany Wilkinson
Daisy Mee
Lyla-May Lerway
Alice Stewart
Holly Limmer

U11 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Lucy Ashton

Alice Grieve

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Lily Johnson

Amelia Arbon

Neva Wilson-Green
Bethany Wilkinson

Competing Athletes

Lucy Ashton
Courtney Moore
Alice Grieve

Lily Johnson
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amy Clayton

Neva Wilson-Green
Holly Limmer
Amelia Arbon

Alice Stewart
Bethany Wilkinson
Miley Townrow
Jemima Bicknell
Freya Martin

Emily Pares

Amelia Hothersall

( In Rank Order)

Notts Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts :Ut1g
Notts :Utig
Notts Utlig
Notts U13g
Notts :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Utig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Utig
Rushcliffe Utlig
Rushcliffe :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Utig
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Ulig
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Retford Ullg
Retford :Utlg
Retford Utlg

Chantelle Haywood

1.22
Newark AC (July 11)
1.1525
Notts :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Utig
Worksop Utlg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ut1g
Sutton Utlg

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Utig
Notts Utlig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Utilg
Retford :Utig
Rushcliffe Utlig
Newark :Utlg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Sutton Ulig
Worksop :Ut1g
Newark :Utig
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Ulig
Worksop :Ut1g

64.10
64.10
64.10
64.10
64.30
64.30
64.30
64.30
65.50
65.50
65.50
65.50
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.00
73.90
73.90
73.90
73.90
77.20
77.20
77.20
77.20

1.20
1.08
1.05
1.05
1.00
1.00
0.95

1.20
1.16
1.08
1.05
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.95
0.95
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.85
0.00

Points

“NwWwrOO N

G1
G1
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4

G1
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3)

T6

168b
677b
334b
451b
5b

517b
801b

168b
677b
334b
451b
309b
487b
5b
602b
453b
517b
261b
437b
227b
433b
272b
157b
512b
460b
166b
410b
299b
801b
97b
317b
518b
508b
296b
404b
254b
320b
264b
519b
136b
24b
516b
84b
506b
235b
124b
407b
520b

T14

309b
437b
811b
517b
3b

602b
130b

41

Under 11 boys
U11 Boys 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Charlie Ashley
Angelo Tohovitis
Tarun Balamurugan
Layne Keyworth
Rhys Aplin

Leo Cotterill
Alexander Buck

Competing Athletes

Charlie Ashley
Angelo Tohovitis
Tarun Balamurugan
Layne Keyworth
Marcus Wootton
Tom Scott

Rhys Aplin
William Agar
Zac Ellery

Leo Cotterill
Ewan Rochester
George Gill
Lewis Hare

Jake Peace
Roshan Hallen
Archie Rogers
Saul Moakes
Harry Lester
Alfie Fell

Jack Hilton
Toby Wyszynski
Alexander Buck
Harry Ballard
Lewis Marston
Lucas Broadhead
Niall Dobb

Oscar Jimminson
Freddie Marks
James Sugden
Jack Varney
Lewis Rochester
Fletcher Harpham
Dominic Taylor
Jacob Barron
Oliver Waterfield
Danny Biggs
Jack Pares
William Findlay
Cameron Shivas
Jake Tilston
Jonathan Staley

U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Marcus Wootton
George Gill

Wilf Trueman
Leo Cotterill
Daniel Adams
William Agar
Jaden King

Louis Hallam
11.2
Rushcliffle (June-17)
11.7
Newark Ut1b
Retford U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Mansfield Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Notts :U11b

(In Rank Order)

Newark Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop :U11b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Newark :U11b
Sutton U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Newark :U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Notts :U11b
Mansfield :U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Sutton U11b
Sutton U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Worksop Ut1b

Rushcliffe U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Rushcliffe U11b

Sutton U11b
Newark :Ut1b
Mansfield :U11b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Newark Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b

Jack Harmer

1.48.2

Nottm (July 09)
1.55.4

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield Ut1b
Retford :U11b
Newark Ut1b

12.10
12.20
12.20
12.30
12.50
12.70
13.40

12.10
12.20
12.20
12.30
12.40
12.40
12.50
12.50
12.60
12.70
12.70
12.80
12.90
12.90
13.00
13.10
13.20
13.20
13.30
13.30
13.30
13.40
13.40
13.40
13.50
13.70
13.70
13.80
13.90
14.00
14.10
14.20
14.30
14.40
14.50
14.70
15.10
15.70
15.70
15.70
16.30

1.50.7
1.55.6
1.58.4
2.04.0
2.04.4
2.05.5
2.06.0

Sat-29-June-19

Points
7

N Wb oo

G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

Points
7

N Wb oo

Newark Stadium

grade
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

grade
G1
G2
G2
G4
G4
G4
G4

T20

677b
334b
168b
5b

451b
811b
517b

677b
334b
309b
168b
602b
5b

451b
227b
487b
680b
433b
261b
811b
130b
801b
871b
460b
317b
517b
453b
410b
435b
508b
254b
136b
519b
296b
295b
264b
506b
336b
220b
691b
235b
520b

T26

245b
453b
602b
519b

U11 Boys 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Angelo Tohovitis
Tarun Balamurugan
Charlie Ashley
Rhys Aplin

Layne Keyworth
Wilf Trueman

Leo Cotterill

35 Competing Athletes

Angelo Tohovitis
Tarun Balamurugan
Marcus Wootton
Charlie Ashley
William Agar
Rhys Aplin

Layne Keyworth
Lewis Hare

Tom Scott
Henry Layhe
Jake Peace
Ewan Rochester
Wilf Trueman
Jaden King
Alexander Buck
Daniel Davies
Harry Lester
Lewis Marston
Leo Cotterill

Zac Ellery

Jack Hilton
Oskar Woods
Niall Dobb
James Sugden
Dominic Taylor
Fletcher Harpham
Oscar Jimminson
Felix Knowles-Mcnab
Lewis Rochester
Jack Pares

Joel Atkinson
Aiden Masters
Joshua Leslie
William Findlay
Jonathan Staley

U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford
Sutton

Louis Hallam

21

Rushcliffle (May-17)
22.18

Retford Ut1b

Rushcliffe :Ut1b

Newark :Ut1b

Mansfield :Ut1b

Worksop Ut1b

Notts :U11b

Sutton Ut1b

( In Rank Order)

Retford Ut1b
Rushcliffe :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b
Retford :Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Retford :Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Newark :U11b
Notts :U11b
Notts Uttb
Worksop :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton Uttb
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Sutton Uttb
Rushcliffe Uttb
Newark :U11b
Sutton Uttb
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe Uttb
Sutton Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe U15b
Retford :U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton Uttb

Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie

61.4
Notts AC (June-12)

Ut1b 62.0
Ut1b 64.9
:U11b 65.9
Ut1b 66.1

22.90
23.20
23.40
23.70
23.90
25.30
26.10

22.90
23.20
23.30
23.40
23.50
23.70
23.90
24.00
24.20
24.90
25.00
25.20
25.30
25.30
25.30
25.70
25.80
26.00
26.10
26.10
26.20
26.60
26.70
26.80
26.90
26.90
27.20
27.30
27.40
27.80
28.20
28.20
28.50
30.60
34.70

ENNG o 3N

Points grade

7

N W oo

G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

G3
G4
G4
G4
G4



309b
334b
437b
811b
871b
453b
245b
317b
920b
227b
517b
518b
3b

512b
602b
130b
435b
801b
299b
680b
404b
157b
320b
283b
275b
336b
337b
433b
292b
691b

F8

437b
677b
299b
166b
97b

512b
920b

437b
677b
299b
166b
97b

245b
168b
261b
487b
680b
451b
512b
84b

296b
124b
920b
691b
272b
254b
410b
407b
264b
337b
336b
520b
136b
508b
24b

275b
516b
235b

30 Competing Athletes

31

Marcus Wootton
Tarun Balamurugan
George Gill

Wilf Trueman
Daniel Davies
Zac Ellery
Casper Davis
Lewis Marston
Jonathon Nicholson
Lewis Hare

Leo Cotterill
Lucas Broadhead
Daniel Adams
Saul Moakes
William Agar
Jaden King
Oskar Woods
Alexander Buck
Toby Wyszynski
Henry Layhe
Freddie Marks
Archie Rogers
Jack Varney
Oscar Bailey
Rory Squire

Joel Atkinson
Noah Morris
Jake Peace
Joshua Webster
Joshua Leslie

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

Mini League Record
Matthew Young
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

George Gill

Angelo Tohovitis
Toby Wyszynski
Alfie Fell

Harry Ballard

Saul Moakes
Jonathon Nicholson

Competing Athletes

George Gill
Angelo Tohovitis
Toby Wyszynski
Alfie Fell

Harry Ballard
Casper Davis
Charlie Ashley
Ewan Rochester
Tom Scott
Henry Layhe
Layne Keyworth
Saul Moakes
Danny Biggs
Oscar Jimminson
Cameron Shivas
Jonathon Nicholson
Joshua Leslie
Roshan Hallen
James Sugden
Jack Hilton
Jake Tilston
Lewis Rochester
Noah Morris
Joel Atkinson
Jonathan Staley
Dominic Taylor
Niall Dobb
Jacob Barron
Rory Squire
Oliver Waterfield
William Findlay

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Notts U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts ?11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Retford :U11b
Newark Ut1b
Worksop :U11b
Notts :U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Retford :U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop :U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Retford :U11b
38.47
Rushcliffle (June 17)
33.62

Worksop Ut1b
Retford U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Newark :Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Notts ?11b

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Rushcliffe Uttb
Newark Ut1b
Mansfield Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop :U11b
Retford :U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b
Notts ?11b
Retford :U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Newark :Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton U11b

Rushcliffe U11b

1.50.7
1.53.2
1.55.6
1.58.4
1.58.6
1.59.2
2.01.6
2.02.1
2.02.5
2.02.7
2.04.0
2.04.3
2.04.4
2.05.1
2.05.5
2.06.0
2.06.3
2.06.4
2.07.3
2.09.0
2.09.6
2124
2145
2.14.6
2.16.2
2.16.5
2.19.6
2225
2246
2.30.9

30.51
28.10
26.20
24.77
24.01
20.90
19.23

30.51
28.10
26.20
24.77
24.01
23.21
22.60
21.75
21.68
21.66
21.42
20.90
20.46
20.06
19.88
19.23
19.02
18.36
17.00
16.58
16.14
15.90
15.74
15.38
13.65
13.29
12.99
12.51
11.41
11.14
10.40

G1
G1
G2
G2
G2
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

“NDwAOoON

G2
G4
G4

G2
G4
G4

245b
261b
334b
309b
453b
435b
404b
451b
602b
691b
680b
677b
519b
518b
517b
512b
320b
254b
264b
296b

F1

404b
130b
245b
506b
920b

5b

404b
130b
460b
245b
506b
519b
272b
166b
435b
516b
157b
920b
518b
124b
292b
5b

5 Competing Teams

Casper Davis
Ewan Rochester
Tarun Balamurugan
Marcus Wootton
Zac Ellery

Oskar Woods
Freddie Marks
Layne Keyworth
William Agar
Joshua Leslie
Henry Layhe
Angelo Tohovitis
Fletcher Harpham
Lucas Broadhead
Leo Cotterill

Saul Moakes
Jack Varney
James Sugden
Lewis Rochester
Oscar Jimminson

U11 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freddie Marks
Jaden King

Casper Davis

Jack Pares
Jonathon Nicholson

Rhys Aplin

16 Competing Athletes

Freddie Marks
Jaden King

Harry Lester
Casper Davis
Jack Pares
Fletcher Harpham
Roshan Hallen
Alfie Fell

Oskar Woods
Oliver Waterfield
Archie Rogers
Jonathon Nicholson
Lucas Broadhead
Cameron Shivas
Joshua Webster
Rhys Aplin

( In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

Louis Hallam
1.33

Utib
Utib

:U11b

Utib
Utib

:U11b

Utib
Utib

:U11b
:U11b
:U11b

Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib

Rushcliffle (May-17)

1.2625

Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts

Mansfield

(In Rank Order)

Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield

Ut1b

:U11b

Ut1b
Uttb

?11b

:U11b

Uttb

:U11b
HUART )

Utib
Utib
Utib
Utib

:U11b
:U11b

Utib

:Ut1b
?11b

Utib

:U11b

Utib

:U11b

62.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
64.90
64.90
64.90
64.90
65.90
65.90
65.90
65.90
66.10
66.10
66.10
66.10
68.20
68.20
68.20
68.20

1.24
1.14
1.05
1.00
0.95

0.00

1.24
1.14
1.1
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.95
0.95
0.95
0.90
0.85
0.85
0.00

Points

7

whrOoON

G2
G3
G4
G4

G2
G3
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3)

T7

892g
659
543g
3669
118g
4629
640g

34

8929
841g
880g
809g
659
5439
828g
3669
531g
1189
4629
533g
364g
1599
640g
888g
54g
509
49
3509
661g
5359
4069
161g
3629
623g
261g
538g
2659
6929
6799
3559
5429
214g

T1

1559
841g
531g
364g
4629

1559
841g
531g
3649
4629
273g
5379
261g

Under 13 Girls

U13 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Anja England
Seren Elias
Milly Roberts
Beatrix Davies
Emily Kemp
Charlotte Ayton
Faye Marshall

Competing Athletes

Anja England
Adishti Karuppiah
Bethan Davies
Tami Adesina
Seren Elias

Milly Roberts
Charlotte Towne
Beatrix Davies
Lucy Else

Emily Kemp
Charlotte Ayton
Ruby Vickers
Annelise French
Elsa Broadberry
Faye Marshall
Emily Arsali
Serenity Joynt
Katherine Biggs
Sadie Shelton
Freya Sugden
Emily Taylor
Freya Vincent
Nadia Jonczyk
Jasmine Braithwaite
Jean Kelly
Hannah Foster
Ruby Watson
Katie Spendlove
Maria Boddy
Isobel Stewart
Bethany Harris
Abigail Webster
Ellie Gilbert
Felicity McCormack

U13 Girls 70m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Zoe Smith
Adishti Karuppiah
Lucy Else
Annelise French
Charlotte Ayton

Competing Athletes

Zoe Smith
Adishti Karuppiah
Lucy Else
Annelise French
Charlotte Ayton
Charlotte Squire
Maisey Gaunt
Ruby Watson

Charlotte McLennagham
13

Notts AC (May 10)

13.5

Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
( In Rank Order)

Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

14.30
15.00
15.10
15.20
15.40
15.40
15.70

14.30
14.80
14.80
14.80
15.00
15.10
15.10
15.20
15.30
15.40
15.40
15.40
15.50
15.60
15.70
15.70
15.80
15.80
15.80
15.90
16.20
16.20
16.40
16.40
16.40
16.50
16.60
16.70
16.80
16.90
17.10
17.30
18.10
18.40

Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks

11.8
Notts AC (2007)
12
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
(In Rank Order)
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

12.10
13.20
13.70
15.40
15.50

12.10
13.20
13.70
15.40
15.50
16.00
16.20
17.20

Newark Stadium

Sat-29-June-19

T21

Points grade

G4  541g
807g
299
4069
161g
674g

B NN RN 3N

G4 541g
807g
29g
379
4069
161g
6749
623g

T15

Points grade
7 G2 155
6 G4 892
5 5379
4 659
3 3669
4629
661g

G2 1559
G4 8929
5379
880g
659
809g
533g
8779
3669
49g
4629
118g
1599
661g
261g
623g
6929
5359
674g
214g

U13 Girls 1200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Iris Clarke

Megan Taylor

Ella Kennedy

Nadia Jonczyk
Jasmine Braithwaite
Anna Hibbard

8 Competing Athletes

Iris Clarke

Megan Taylor

Ella Kennedy

Isabel Westwood
Nadia Jonczyk
Jasmine Braithwaite
Anna Hibbard
Hannah Foster

U13 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Zoe Smith
Anja England
Maisey Gaunt
Seren Elias
Beatrix Davies
Charlotte Ayton
Emily Taylor

20 Competing Athletes

Zoe Smith

Anja England
Maisey Gaunt
Bethan Davies
Seren Elias
Tami Adesina
Ruby Vickers
Mikyla Thomas
Beatrix Davies
Martha Yanney
Charlotte Ayton
Emily Kemp
Elsa Broadberry
Emily Taylor
Ruby Watson
Hannah Foster
Isobel Stewart
Freya Vincent
Anna Hibbard
Felicity McCormack

Beth Hamilton

3.69.2
4.15.2
4.19.6
4.59.5
5.06.8
5.145

3.59.2
4.15.2
4.19.6
4.22.6
4.59.5
5.06.8
5.14.5

3.54.4

Mansfield Harriers (June 18)
3.567.5

Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
( In Rank Order)
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g

Charlotte McLennagham

26.4
Notts AC (May 10)
28.3

Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
(In Rank Order)
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

5.15.5

29.00
29.70
31.40
31.70
33.00
33.50
34.70

29.00
29.70
31.40
31.50
31.70
31.80
32.70
32.90
33.00
33.20
33.50
33.70
34.10
34.70
35.30
35.50
35.90
36.80
38.90
39.20

Points grade

Points grade

a3
G4

7

Nw A Oo

G2

7

6
5
4
3
2
1

G2

a3
G4



T27

8099
1599
5339
3559
661g

809g
8479
828g
8929
1599
161g
1189
1559
533g
5379
5359
531g
3559
3509
3629
3669
661g
640g
6749
6929

F14

54g
8479
5389
1559
3559

Fi4

549
847g
538g
888g
1559
531g
8679
8879
379
3559
5429

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford

Competing Teams

Tami Adesina
Natasha Need
Charlotte Towne
Anja England
Elsa Broadberry
Jasmine Braithwaite
Emily Kemp
Zoe Smith

Ruby Vickers
Maisey Gaunt
Freya Vincent
Lucy Else
Abigail Webster
Freya Sugden
Jean Kelly
Beatrix Davies
Emily Taylor
Faye Marshall
Anna Hibbard
Isobel Stewart

U13 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Natasha Need
Katie Spendlove
Zoe Smith
Abigail Webster

U13 Girls Shot

Competing Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Natasha Need
Katie Spendlove
Emily Arsali

Zoe Smith

Lucy Else

Emily Ashton
Poppy Greentree
Isabel Westwood
Abigail Webster
Ellie Gilbert

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May

55.1
Notts AC (June 14)

U13g 60.2  7.00
U13g 61.1  6.00
U13g 61.4 500
U13g 63.8  4.00
U13g 66.5 3.00
( In Rank Order)
Points
Notts U13g 60.20 7
Notts U13g 60.20
Notts U13g 60.20
Notts U13g 60.20
Newark U13g 61.10 6
Newark U13g 61.10
Newark U13g 61.10
Newark U13g 61.10
Sutton U13g 61.40 5
Sutton U13g 61.40
Sutton U13g 61.40
Sutton U13g 61.40
Rushcliffe U13g 63.80 4
Rushcliffe U13g 63.80
Rushcliffe U13g 63.80
Rushcliffe U13g 63.80
Retford U13g 66.50 3
Retford U13g 66.50
Retford U13g 66.50
Retford U13g 66.50
Kelsey Pearce
9.69
Mansfield Harriers (July-15)
8.4
New Record
Mansfield U13g 10.91 7
Notts U13g  6.40 6
Sutton U13g 5.84 5
Newark U13g 5.54 4
Rushcliffe U13g 4.29 3
0 2
0 1
( In Rank Order)
Mansfield U13g 10.91 G1
Notts U13g 6.40
Sutton U13g 5.84
Notts U13g 5.71
Newark U13g 5.54
Sutton U13g 5.49
Notts U13g 5.40
Notts U13g 5.31
Mansfield U13g 4.33
Rushcliffe U13g 4.29
Sutton U13g 3.96

G1

F10

8479
543g
54g

215g
161g

8479
543g
54g

8679
2159
8879
350g

65g
50g
161g

F3

543g
8479
215g
1189
50g

4069
6749

5439
8479
215g
809g
3669
841g
8679
1189
8879
3649
533g
50g

3509
5359
5379
5429
2659
499

538g
1599
406g
3629
6749
3559
692g

U13 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Natasha Need

Milly Roberts
Serenity Joynt
Isabelle Haworth
Jasmine Braithwaite

11 Competing Athletes

Natasha Need
Milly Roberts
Serenity Joynt
Emily Ashton
Isabelle Haworth
Poppy Greentree
Freya Sugden
Sadie Shelton
Seren Elias
Katherine Biggs
Jasmine Braithwaite

U13 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Milly Roberts
Natasha Need
Isabelle Haworth
Emily Kemp
Katherine Biggs
Nadia Jonczyk
Anna Hibbard

25 Competing Athletes

Milly Roberts
Natasha Need
Isabelle Haworth
Tami Adesina
Beatrix Davies
Adishti Karuppiah
Emily Ashton
Emily Kemp
Poppy Greentree
Annelise French
Ruby Vickers
Katherine Biggs
Freya Sugden
Freya Vincent
Maisey Gaunt
Ellie Gilbert
Maria Boddy
Martha Yanney
Katie Spendlove
Elsa Broadberry
Nadia Jonczyk
Jean Kelly

Anna Hibbard
Abigail Webster
Isobel Stewart

Chloe Elphick
1.45
Sutton Harriers (2006)
141
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g

( In Rank Order)

New Record

1.46
1.40
1.30
1.30
0.00

1.46
1.40
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.15
1.15
1.00
0.00

4.30
4.13
3.88
3.30
3.15
2.79
255

4.30
413
3.88
3.69
3.66
3.61
3.48
3.30
3.30
3.20
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.08
3.04
3.02
3.01
297
2.96
2.87
279
275
255
2.01

Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Newark U13g
Tania Smith

4.69
Mansfield Harriers (June 16)

45

Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
( In Rank Order)
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g

1.58

~

45
4.5
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G3
G4

G1
G2
G3
G3

G3
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3)

T8

393b
56b

601b
907b
532b
172b
470b

393b
56b

601b
203b
907b
532b
338b
172b
908b
470b
131b
625b
538b
35b

58b

285b
247b
143b
652b
657b

4b

T2

837b
172b
4270
35b

297b
531b
657b

837b
172b
427b
35b

907b
297b
247b
531b
237b
657b
332b

Under 13 Boys

U13 Boys 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam
Callum Peck
James Agar
Phoenix Blair
Owen Wright
Ethan Lincoln
Ethan Ellery

Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Callum Peck
James Agar
Ruben Alexander
Phoenix Blair
Owen Wright
Lucas Booth-Clibborn
Ethan Lincoln
Daniels Krastins
Ethan Ellery
Finlay Charles
Thomas Gleave
Bradley Budd
Joel Brereton
William Sankey
Sam Buller
Sterling Evans
Jayden Charles
Toby Makepeace
James Stewart

GUEST ATHLETES

Adam Hursthouse

U13 Boys 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ethan Norris
Ethan Lincoln
Spencer Gill
Joel Brereton
Alfie Jimminson
Lucas Gibbs
James Stewart

Competing Athletes

Ethan Norris
Ethan Lincoln
Spencer Gill
Joel Brereton
Phoenix Blair
Alfie Jimminson
Sterling Evans
Lucas Gibbs
Frankie Tucker
James Stewart
William Mellor

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

121
Notts AC (June 18)

12.9
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Unregistered
Mansfield :U13b
Ben Rendell

125

Notts AC (July 13)

Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b

13.30
14.00
14.40
14.80
14.80
15.00
15.40

13.30
14.00
14.40
14.70
14.80
14.80
14.90
15.00
15.10
15.40
15.40
15.40
15.50
15.90
16.00
16.10
16.20
16.70
17.40
18.20

15.00

14.10
15.10
16.10
16.10
16.90
17.60
17.80

14.10
15.10
16.10
16.10
16.70
16.90
17.20
17.60
17.60
17.80
17.90

Newark Stadium

Sat-29-June-19

Points grade
7 G3

“—Nwh OO

G3

Points grade

7 G3
6 G4
5
4
3
2
1
G3
G4

T22

59b

122b
803b
201b
671b
470b

59b

122b
803b
201b
671b
835b
170b
847b
179b
88b

470b

T16

393b
32b

601b
532b
907b
427b

393b
32b

56b

338b
601b
532b
907b
908b
914b
879b
297b
625b
203b
88b

816b
4270
58b

368b
285b
332b

4b

U13 Boys 1500m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Edward Sankey
Josh Clee
George Sinski
Ewan Collier
Seb Franzreb
Ethan Ellery

Competing Athletes

Edward Sankey
Josh Clee
George Sinski
Ewan Collier
Seb Franzreb
Euan Fraser
Connor Williams
Warren Cross
Hayden Williams
Eddie Holden
Ethan Ellery

U13 Boys 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam
Matthew Young
James Agar
Owen Wright
Phoenix Blair
Spencer Gill

Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Matthew Young
Callum Peck
Lucas Booth-Clibborn
James Agar
Owen Wright
Phoenix Blair
Daniels Krastins
Jack Chilton
Charlie Reed
Alfie Jimminson
Thomas Gleave
Ruben Alexander
Eddie Holden
Ben Ramowski
Spencer Gill
William Sankey
Tom Coverley
Sam Buller
William Mellor

GUEST ATHLETES

Adam Hursthouse

jake Greenhaigh
4.475

Notts AC (June 18)
4.49.5

Mansfield U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
( In Rank Order)
Mansfield U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Mansfield U13b
Worksop U13b
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
25

Notts AC (June-18)

Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
( In Rank Order)
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Unregistered

Mansfield :U13b

5.05.9
517.2
5.19.3
5.22.2
5.26.1
5.59.3

5.05.9
5.17.2
5.19.3
5222
5.26.1
5.27.0
5.33.6
5.35.8
5.37.8
5.52.3
5.59.3

27.10
28.70
30.50
30.70
30.90
33.10

27.10
28.70
29.10
30.50
30.50
30.70
30.90
31.50
31.50
31.70
31.90
32.30
32.50
32.50
32.50
33.10
33.40
33.80
35.30
35.30

30.50

Points grade

7

(SRS NG

G4

Points grade

~

“NwsOo

G2
G4

G4

G2
G4



T28

837b
201b
56b

625b
143b

837b
907b
908b
846b
201b
203b
247b
393b
56b

58b

59b

32b

625b
601b
605b
671b
143b
131b
179
122b
237b
368b
332b
297b

F9

393b
32b

846b
621b
172b
531b

393b
32b

201b
846b
621b
837b
625b
203b
56b

908b
172b
297b
338b
671b
816b
605b
247b
531b
88b

285b
131b
663b
601b
170b
179
35b

652b
143b
535b

U13 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Newark

6 Competing Teams

Ethan Norris
Phoenix Blair
Daniels Krastins

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah

Ewan Collier
Ruben Alexander
Sterling Evans
Louis Hallam
Callum Peck
William Sankey
Edward Sankey
Matthew Young
Thomas Gleave
James Agar
Thomas Baguley
Seb Franzreb
Jayden Charles
Finlay Charles
Hayden Williams
Josh Clee
Frankie Tucker
Tom Coverley
William Mellor
Alfie Jimminson

U13 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Louis Hallam
Matthew Young

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah

James Fee
Ethan Lincoln
Lucas Gibbs

29 Competing Athletes

Louis Hallam
Matthew Young
Ewan Collier

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah

James Fee
Ethan Norris
Thomas Gleave
Ruben Alexander
Callum Peck
Daniels Krastins
Ethan Lincoln
Alfie Jimminson
Lucas Booth-Clibborn
Seb Franzreb
Ben Ramowski
Thomas Baguley
Sterling Evans
Lucas Gibbs
Eddie Holden
Sam Buller
Finlay Charles
Petar Taylor
James Agar
Connor Williams
Hayden Williams
Joel Brereton
Toby Makepeace
Jayden Charles
Finley Locker

Kwadwo, Ashley, Jake, Yaw

56.4
Notts AC (May 18)

U13b 58.1
U13b 59.2
U13b 60.3
U13b 62.1
U13b 62.8

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b

Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b

Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Newark U13b
Newark U13b
Newark U13b

Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

Notts AC (June 18)
4.75

Rushcliffe U13b

Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U13b

Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Newark U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Newark U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00

58.10
58.10
58.10
58.10
59.20
59.20
59.20
59.20
60.30
60.30
60.30
60.30
62.10
62.10
62.10
62.10
62.80
62.80
62.80
62.80
66.00
66.00
66.00
66.00

4.60
4.11
3.96
3.89
3.57
3.38

4.60
4.11
4.11
3.96
3.89
3.88
3.87
3.82
3.67
3.62
3.57
3.56
3.54
3.52
3.52
3.51
3.47
3.38
3.38
3.30
3.24
3.23
3.23
3.21
3.21
3.11
3.08
2.93
2.77

Points grade

Points

[SEEIFNEG NN

G2

G2

F13

32b

201b
663b
538b
427b

32b

201b
663b
538b
605b
427b
237b
535b
470b
332b
531b
58b

Fa

837b
532b
131b
59b

605b
237b

837b
532b
131b
538b
59b

605b
237b
535b
368b
143b
914b

U13 Boys Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Matthew Young
Ewan Collier
Petar Taylor
Bradley Budd
Spencer Gill

12 Competing Athletes

Matthew Young
Ewan Collier
Petar Taylor
Bradley Budd
Thomas Baguley
Spencer Gill
Frankie Tucker
Finley Locker
Ethan Ellery
William Mellor
Lucas Gibbs
William Sankey

U13 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ethan Norris
Owen Wright
Finlay Charles
Edward Sankey
Thomas Baguley
Frankie Tucker

11 Competing Athletes

Ethan Norris
Owen Wright
Finlay Charles
Bradley Budd
Edward Sankey
Thomas Baguley
Frankie Tucker
Finley Locker
Tom Coverley
Jayden Charles
Jack Chilton

Matthew Young

35.91
Mansfield Harriers (Jun 18)
31.25
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b

( In Rank Order)

Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b

Jenson Daubrah Scott

March 2018

9.5
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b

( In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b

33.33
28.04
22.02
21.24
18.34

33.33
28.04
22.02
21.24
19.15
18.34
15.48
11.97
10.19
10.10
0.00
0.00

717
5.56
5.51
4.97
4.82
4.76

717
5.56
5.51
5.48
4.97
4.82
4.76
4.60
4.57
4.53
0.00

whoOoN

G1
G3
G4
G4

[SEERENNG NN

G4

G1
G3
G4
G4

G4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

T9

3899
802g

159
641g
1589
4929
5649

32

3899
802g
2679
159

641g
8379
811g
2379
868g
3099
6859
263g
8599
579

304g
390g
808g
6969
3269
99g

6399
371g
321g
1589
9069
4929
469

5649
5659
361g
18g

917g

T3

633g
3049
804g
34g
4449
5659

g
633g
3049
804g
34g
613g
4449
4929
3679
5659
99

Under 15 Girls

U15 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Chelsea Fagan
Isabelle Burlington
Sophie Marshall
Jorja Thomas
Malek Belhadiji
Daisey Boswell

Competing Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Chelsea Fagan
Chloe Dickens
Isabelle Burlington
Sophie Marshall
Trisha Saxby

Nia Myers

Neve Woodward
Emily Rycroft

Ella Coverley
Leah Goddard
Emily Disney
Amber Richardson
Amelia Shackleford
Kate Ridgway
Bella McCormack
Anna Hutson
Charlotte Ducksbury
Trinity Shipman
Amelia Brown
Beth Makepeace
Megan Davis
Kiera King

Jorja Thomas
Chinaza Njoku
Malek Belhadiji
Sophie Ashton
Daisey Boswell
Ami Gilbert
Yasmin Hallen
Lucy Sissons

GUEST ATHLETES

U15 Girls 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Laini Hickman
Kate Ridgway
Faith Davenport
Tammy Smith
Teegan Page
Ami Gilbert

Competing Athletes

Laini Hickman

Kate Ridgway

Faith Davenport
Tammy Smith
Daisy Cookson
Teegan Page
Malek Belhadiji
Megan Mellor

Ami Gilbert

GUEST ATHLETES

(

3)

Charlotte McLennagham
12.2
Notts AC (May-12)

Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Newark U15g
Worksop U15g
Sutton U15g

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Newark U15g
Notts U15g
Worksop U15g
Mansfield U15g
Sutton U15g
Sutton U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g

Unregistered

Rebecca Johns
11.6
Sutton Harriers(May 16')

Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Worksop U15g
Sutton U15g

(In Rank Order)

Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Worksop U15g
Worksop U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Sutton U15g
Unregistered u

12.90
13.10
13.20
13.20
14.90
15.40
15.80

12.90
13.10
13.10
13.20
13.20
13.30
13.40
13.60
13.90
14.10
14.20
14.20
14.20
14.30
14.40
14.40
14.40
14.50
14.50
14.60
14.70
14.70
14.70
14.90
15.20
15.40
15.80
15.80
15.90
16.00
16.50

13.90

12.50
13.00
13.30
13.40
13.90
17.70

12.50
13.00
13.30
13.40
13.80
13.90
15.40
16.10
17.70

Newark Stadium

Sat-29-June-19

Points  grade
7 G2
6 G3
5 G4
4 G4
3
2
1

G2
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4

Points  grade
7 G3
6 G4
5 G4
4 G4
3
2

G3
G4
G4
G4

T23

24g

6429
801g
1429
561g
3679

249

13g

6429
801g
8229
38g

604g
878g
1429
1869
561g
8729
3679
5629

T17

802g
3899
641g
159

4449
561g
1869

8029
3899
891g
641g
811g
2679
2379
159

444g
6429
6859
820g
8069
3909
2569
8489
3049
561g
321g
2779
6969
263g
6399
999

1869
6359
361g
469

18g

U15 Girls 1500m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Catlin Dodds
Hannah Noble
Daisy Walker
Beth Wynn-Jones
Charlotte Vickers
Megan Mellor

14 Competing Athletes

Catlin Dodds
Olivia Hare
Hannah Noble
Daisy Walker
Holly Hipkiss
Ruby Milnes
Emily Baguley
Rosie Challender
Beth Wynn-Jones
Lucy-Jo Pattern
Charlotte Vickers
Hannah Thornton
Megan Mellor
Lauren Ellis

U15 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Chelsea Fagan
Phoebe Clayton
Sophie Marshall
Isabelle Burlington
Teegan Page
Charlotte Vickers
Lucy-Jo Pattern

29 Competing Athletes

Chelsea Fagan
Phoebe Clayton
Michelle Yalekhue
Sophie Marshall
Nia Myers

Chloe Dickens
Neve Woodward
Isabelle Burlington
Teegan Page
Hannah Noble
Leah Goddard
Emily Rawson
Jessamine Hughes
Bella McCormack
Gwyneth Lanyon
Gaby Sutton

Kate Ridgway
Charlotte Vickers
Kiera King
Jemima ONeill
Charlotte Ducksbury
Emily Disney

Beth Makepeace
Amelia Brown
Lucy-Jo Pattern
Emily Fee

Yasmin Hallen
Sophie Ashton
Lucy Sissons

Anna Smith

4.49.1

Newark AC (April 16)
4.49.0

Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Newark U15g
Sutton U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
( In Rank Order)

Mansfield U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Newark U15g
Newark U15g
Sutton U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Sutton U15g

Charlotte McLennagham
24.8
Notts AC (May-12)

Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Retford U15g
Mansfield U15g
Worksop U15g
Sutton U15g
Newark U15g
(In Rank Order)

Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Worksop U15g
Retford U15g
Retford U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Sutton U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Retford U15g
Mansfield U15g
Newark U15g
Retford Ut7g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Mansfield U15g

5.07.2
5.08.1
5.13.8
5.59.5
6.11.2
6.35.7

5.07.2
5.07.6
5.08.1
5.13.8
5.16.9
5.18.8
5.27.5
5423
5.59.5
6.03.3
6.11.2
6.22.1
6.35.7
6.56.2

26.70
26.80
27.20
28.10
28.50
30.10
33.30

26.70
26.80
26.90
27.20
27.20
27.30
27.50
28.10
28.50
28.70
29.00
29.10
29.30
29.40
29.40
29.70
30.00
30.10
30.30
30.50
30.70
30.80
30.90
31.20
33.30
33.40
33.60
33.90
35.40

Points grade

~

6
5
4
3
2

G4
G4
G4

Points grade

—NDwWh OO

G2
G3

G3
G3

G4

G4
G4

G2
G3
G3



T29

802g
6399
309g

8029
8689
811g
891g
6399
641g
6859
633g
3099
3719
389g
2679
8489
8069
8599
820g
3679
263g
3579
2379
6969
657b
604g
6629

Fi1

813g
6339
5659
2649
569
4789

813g
633g
808g
5659
6249
8689
2649
569
8069
6629
321g
5649
9069
4789
4929
5629
641g
361g

U15 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe

Competing Teams

Chelsea Fagan
Emily Rycroft

Nia Myers
Michelle Yalekhue
Beth Makepeace
Sophie Marshall
Leah Goddard
Laini Hickman

Ella Coverley
Megan Davis
Phoebe Clayton
Chloe Dickens
Gaby Sutton
Jessamine Hughes
Amber Richardson
Emily Rawson
Megan Mellor
Emily Disney
Marissa Davies
Neve Woodward
Charlotte Ducksbury
James Stewart
Emily Baguley
Katarina Taylor

U15 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Mae Smith

Laini Hickman
Ami Gilbert
Harriet Maxwell
Hannah Brereton
Katie Jervis

Competing Athletes

Mae Smith

Laini Hickman
Anna Hutson
Ami Gilbert

Holly Foster
Emily Rycroft
Harriet Maxwell
Hannah Brereton
Jessamine Hughes
Katarina Taylor
Kiera King
Daisey Boswell
Chinaza Njoku
Katie Jervis
Malek Belhadiji
Lauren Ellis
Sophie Marshall
Yasmin Hallen

No details of Athletes

52.2

Notts AC (?)
U15g 52.4
U15g 53.7
U15g 53.8

o

o

o

o
( In Rank Order)
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Notts U15g
Retford U15g
Retford U15g
Retford U15g
Retford U15g

Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g

Notts Utsg
Notts Utsg
Notts Utsg
Notts Utsg

Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Rushcliffe U15g

Retford U15g
Retford U13b
Retford U15g
Retford U15g

Lucy Forest

10.8
Worksop ( 'Sept 2017)
10.15
Notts U15g
Retford U15g
Sutton U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Worksop U15g

( In Rank Order)

Notts Uisg
Retford U15g
Notts Uisg
Sutton U15g
Retford U15g
Notts Uisg
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Notts Uisg
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Sutton U15g
Notts Uisg
Worksop U15g
Worksop U15g
Sutton U15g
Retford U15g

Rushcliffe U15g

7.00
6.00
5.00

2.00

52.40
52.40
52.40
52.40
53.70
53.70
53.70
53.70
53.80
53.80
53.80
53.80
55.60
55.60
55.60
55.60
59.60
59.60
59.60
59.60
63.90
63.90
63.90
63.90

10.44
8.72
7.62
729
7.04
5.09

10.44
8.72
7.74
7.62
7.61
7.50
729
7.04
6.72
6.62
6.57
6.53
5.70
5.09
4.40
4.02
0.00
0.00

Points
7

a1
G4

G
G4

F5

813g
2649
349

6249
1589
4789

813g
2649
34g

804g
6249
3719
1589
309g
6629
4789
906g

F15

3899
891g
4449
159

633g
1589
561g

3899
891g
8029
371g
2779
4449
159

349

633g
820g
8489
1589
263g
561g
6969
8599
3679
5649
2649
1429
469

18g

5629
569

1869
811g
819g

U15 Girls Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Mae Smith
Harriet Maxwell
Tammy Smith
Holly Foster
Jorja Thomas
Katie Jervis

Competing Athletes

Mae Smith
Harriet Maxwell
Tammy Smith
Faith Davenport
Holly Foster
Megan Davis
Jorja Thomas
Ella Coverley
Katarina Taylor
Katie Jervis
Chinaza Njoku

U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Michelle Yalekhue
Teegan Page
Isabelle Burlington
Laini Hickman
Jorja Thomas
Charlotte Vickers

27 Competing Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Michelle Yalekhue
Chelsea Fagan
Megan Davis
Jemima ONeill
Teegan Page
Isabelle Burlington
Tammy Smith
Laini Hickman
Emily Rawson
Gaby Sutton

Jorja Thomas
Emily Disney
Charlotte Vickers
Charlotte Ducksbury
Amber Richardson
Megan Mellor
Daisey Boswell
Harriet Maxwell
Beth Wynn-Jones
Sophie Ashton
Lucy Sissons
Lauren Ellis
Hannah Brereton
Lucy-Jo Pattern
Nia Myers

Hope Kone

Tesni Ward
25.93

Worksop (2006)
28.45

Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Worksop

( In Rank Order)

Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe
Newark
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop
Notts

Rebecca Johns

Sutton Harriers (May 16')

5.1

Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Newark
Sutton

( In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Notts
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Notts
Notts

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg

Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Ut5g
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg
Ut5g
Utsg
Utsg
Utsg

20.23
20.22
16.70
15.14
14.23
12.19

20.23
20.22
16.70
16.15
15.14
14.82
14.23
13.23
12.32
12.19
8.58

4.62
4.62
4.21
411
4.00
3.81
3.67

4.62
4.62
4.46
4.40
4.22
4.21
4.1
4.09
4.00
3.99
3.87
3.81
3.69
3.67
3.67
3.67
3.53
3.44
3.29
3.26
3.23
3.12
2.83
2.77
2.57
2.45
0.00

—DwhAO DN

G4
G4

“vwhAO DN

G4
G4
G4

G4
G4

G4
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Newark Stadium

Under 15 Boys Sat-29-June-19
T10 U15 Boys 100m T24 U15 Boys 1500m
Mini League Record Paul Senior Mini League Record Mark Thompson
115 4255
Notts AC (June 18) Notts AC (June 08)
AAA Grade 1 1.7 AAA Grade 1 4215
Scoring Athletes New Record Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
885b Paul Senior Notts U15b 11.40 7 G1 251b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe U15b 4434 7 G4
562b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 12.10 6 G3 568b Alex Bett Sutton U15b 4555 6
610b Jason Green Retford U15b 12.50 5 G4 825b Joshua Towne Notts U15b 4558 5
477b George Colton Worksop U15b 13.10 4 28b Jake Orr Mansfield U15b 4.58.0 4
310b Callum Findlay Rushcliffe U15b 14.00 3 681b Tobias Wylie-Deacon Retford U15b 5.15.0 3
423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U15b 5.48.3 2
15 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 11 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)
885b Paul Senior Notts U15b 11.40 G1 251b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe U15b 4.43.4 G4
839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U15b 11.50 Gt 349b Archie Bradbury Rushcliffe U15b 4.43.8 G4
562b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 12.10 G3 568b Alex Bett Sutton U15b 4555
875b Bradley Ward-White Notts U15b 12.30 G4 825b Joshua Towne Notts U15b 4.55.8
610b Jason Green Retford U15b 12.50 G4 241b Tom Southgate Rushcliffe U15b 4.56.0
563b James Davis Sutton U15b 12.50 G4 28b Jake Orr Mansfield U15b 4.58.0
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 12.60 85b Sam Knott Mansfield U15b 4.58.0
477b George Colton Worksop U15b 13.10 567b Nathaniel Hinchley Sutton U15b 5.06.0
647b Simon Roberts Retford U15b 13.10 810b Benjamin E Taylor Notts U15b 5.12.4
565b Thomas Budd Sutton U15b 13.20 681b Tobias Wylie-Deacon Retford U15b 5.15.0
479 George Allen Worksop U15b 13.40 335b Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe U15b 5.19.3
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U15b 13.70 348b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 5.30.4
310b Callum Findlay Rushcliffe U15b 14.00 893b Ben Davies Notts U15b 5.30.9
567b Nathaniel Hinchley Sutton U15b 14.00 423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U15b 5.48.3
564b Luke Hudd Sutton U15b 14.00
T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles T18 U15 Boys 300m
Mini League Record Perry Offler Mini League Record Ryan Gorman
11.8 37.6
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (June-12)
AAA Grade 1 11.9 AAA Grade 1 38.7
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 13.50 7 562b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 38.70 7 G1
603b Makar Babenko Retford U15b 13.60 6 875b Bradley Ward-White Notts U15b 39.60 6 G3
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U15b 14.50 5 610b Jason Green Retford U15b 39.60 5 G3
232b Max Davies Rushcliffe U15b 15.70 4 251b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe U15b 41.60 4 G4
477b George Colton Worksop U15b 43.50 3
5 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 14 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 13.50 562b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 38.70 G1
603b Makar Babenko Retford U15b 13.60 875b Bradley Ward-White Notts U15b 39.60 G3
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U15b 14.50 610b Jason Green Retford U15b 39.60 G3
232b Max Davies Rushcliffe U15b 15.70 851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 39.80 G3
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 16.90 251b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe U15b 41.60 G4
fb u f 563b James Davis Sutton U15b 41.70 G4
gb GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered .u g 831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U15b 43.20
hb .u h 477b George Colton Worksop U15b 43.50
647b Simon Roberts Retford U15b 43.60
349b Archie Bradbury Rushcliffe U15b 44.20
479 George Allen Worksop U15b 44.30
348b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 45.90
828b Jonathan Cripps Notts U15b 46.20

362b Ben Perkins Rushcliffe U15b 47.60



T30

885b
486b
348b

885b
851b
875b
839b
486b
477b
430b
4790
348b
310b
232b
251b

F16

875b
65b

603b
486b
310b
565b

875b
65b

839b
603b
486b
310b
477b
232b
430b
362b
423b
565b

U15 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe

3 Competing Teams

Paul Senior

Bruce Moyo

Bradley Ward-White
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Arron Hill

George Colton
Matthew Forrest
George Allen

Aiden Wootton
Callum Findlay

Max Davies

Adam Bayley

U15 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Bradley Ward-White
Cole Beck

Makar Babenko
Arron Hill

Callum Findlay
Thomas Budd

12 Competing Athletes

Bradley Ward-White
Cole Beck

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Makar Babenko
Arron Hill

Callum Findlay
George Colton

Max Davies
Matthew Forrest
Ben Perkins

Henry Dickinson
Thomas Budd

Bruce,Didier,Yaw,Paul
47.3
Notts AC (June 18)

U15b 50
U15b 55.6
U15b 55.9

( In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U15b
Worksop U15b

Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b

Perry Offler
1.7

Notts AC (Sept 07)

1.73
Notts U15b
Mansfield U15b
Retford U15b
Worksop U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Mansfield U15b
Notts U15b
Retford U15b
Worksop U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b

Sutton U15b

~

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
55.60
55.60
55.60
55.60
55.90
55.90
55.90
55.90

1.65
1.55
1.55
1.50
1.45
1.25

1.65
1.55
1.55
1.55
1.50
1.45
1.45
1.40
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.25

Points
7

NWwh OO

G3
G4
G4
G4

G3
G4
G4

F2

563b
430b
825b
28b

310b

563b
430b
825b
423b
28b

310b
819b
213b

F7

825b
232b
430b
603b
564b
65b

825b
232b
430b
603b
348b
564b
65b

819b
362b
565b

U15 Boys Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

James Davis
Matthew Forrest
Joshua Towne
Jake Orr
Callum Findlay

8 Competing Athletes

James Davis
Matthew Forrest
Joshua Towne
Henry Dickinson
Jake Orr
Callum Findlay
Andy Davenport
Dylan Hare

U15 Boys Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Joshua Towne
Max Davies
Matthew Forrest
Makar Babenko
Luke Hudd
Cole Beck

10 Competing Athletes

Joshua Towne
Max Davies
Matthew Forrest
Makar Babenko
Aiden Wootton
Luke Hudd

Cole Beck
Andy Davenport
Ben Perkins
Thomas Budd

Ben Mitchell
42.63
Notts AC (June 13)
43
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Mansfield U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
(In Rank Order)
Sutton U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop U15b
Mansfield U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Chris Clarke
37.64
Mansfield Harriers (July 09)
36.1
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Retford U15b
Sutton U15b
Mansfield U15b
( In Rank Order)
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Retford U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U15b
Mansfield U15b
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Sutton U1sb

26.80
25.27
24.07
18.45
14.57

26.80
25.27
24.07
22.03
18.45
14.57
14.22
6.61

21.35
21.08
20.53
18.64
16.27
15.72

21.35
21.08
20.53
18.64
17.04
16.27
15.72
12.11
8.54
0.00
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Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Ug's

T11 U9g 50m

19 Competing Athletes

GIRLS Name

3409 lola Blackmore
911g Chloe Rawson
3399 Evie White

6829 Darcy Parkin

28g Myannie Westwood
309 Ruby June

929 Jessica Aplin

6759 Katherine Foster
5909 Olivia Wilkinson
1989 Abbey Shivas

50m

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Sutton
Newark

Age
uo9
1799
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
1799

Time
8.80
9.60
9.80
9.80
10.40
10.90
11.20
11.40
17.60
25.20

Newark Stadium

Sat-29-June-19

BOYS
631b
nwrsb
643b
325b
19b
927b
597b
499b
73b

Name

Konstantinos Tohovitis
Reuben Shivas

Louie Lerway

Harry Skellern

Harry Orr

Will Stretton

Max Cotterill

George Pyott

Xander Ardbon

Club
Retford
Newark
Retford
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield

Age
uo9
:79b
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9
?b
uo9

Time
8.70
8.90
9.50
9.50
9.60
9.80
9.90
10.00
11.70



Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics

Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Table of Points awarded for each event

Saturday-29-June-2019

Events Recorded 44 Newark Stadium

1-100 101-200  201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Boys Results
T26 U11 Boys 4x100 relay 0 0 0 5 7 4 6 v U11 Boys 4x100 relay
T20 U11 Boys 150m 4 5 2 7 6 1 3 v U11 Boys 150m
T14 U11 Boys 600m 3 1 5 2 7 4 6 v U11 Boys 600m
T6 U11 Boys 80m 3 7 1 6 5 2 4 v U11 Boys 80m
F8 U11 Boys Howler Javelin 3 4 1 6 5 2 7 v U11 Boys Howler Javelin
F1 U11 Boys High Jump 0 6 3 0 5 4 7 v U11 Boys High Jump
Age Group Totals 13 23 12 26 35 17 33 Age Group Totals
U11 Girls Results
T25 U11 Girls 4x100 relay 0 0 7 4 6 5 0 v U11 Girls 4x100 relay
T19 U11 Girls 150m 6 1 7 2 4 3 5 v U11 Girls 150m
T13 U11 Girls 600m 3 5 6 4 7 0 2 v U11 Girls 600m
T U11 Girls 80m 6 2 7 1 4.5 3 4.5 v U11 Girls 80m
F12 U11 Girls Howler Javelin 2 3 5 7 4 1 6 v U11 Girls Howler Javelin
F6 U11 Girls High Jump 3 2 7 5 6 1 4 v U11 Girls High Jump
Age Group Totals 20 13 39 23 315 13 21.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Boys Results
T28 U13 Boys 4x100 relay 5 3 7 4 6 0 0 v U13 Boys 4x100 relay
T8 U13 Boys 100m 6 2 4 5 7 3 1 v U13 Boys 100m
T22 U13 Boys 1500m 7 6 5 3 4 0 2 v U13 Boys 1500m
T16 U13 Boys 200m 6 0 3 5 7 4 2 v U13 Boys 200m
T2 U13 Boys 75m hurdles 4 6 7 1 3 2 5 v U13 Boys 75m hurdles
F13 U13 Boys Javelin 7 0 0 5 6 4 3 v U13 Boys Javelin
F9 U13 Boys Long Jump 6 3 5 4 7 2 0 v U13 Boys Long Jump
F4 U13 Boys Shot 4 5 7 3 2 6 0 v U13 Boys Shot
Age Group Totals 45 25 38 30 42 21 13 Age Group Totals
U13 Girls Results
T27 U13 Girls 4x100 relay 0 6 7 3 4 5 0 v U13 Girls 4x100 relay
T7 U13 Girls 100m 6 3 7 1 4 5 2 v U13 Girls 100m
T21 U13 Girls 1200m 5 3 6 2 0 7 4 v U13 Girls 1200m
T15 U13 Girls 200m 4 7 6 1 3 5 2 v U13 Girls 200m
T U13 Girls 70m hurdles 0 7 6 0 4 5 3 v U13 Girls 70m hurdles
F10 U13 Girls High Jump 4.5 0 7 0 4.5 6 0 v U13 Girls High Jump
F3 U13 Girls Long Jump 3 4 6 1 5 7 2 v U13 Girls Long Jump
F14 U13 Girls Shot 7 4 6 0 3 5 0 v U13 Girls Shot
Age Group Totals 29.5 34 51 8 27.5 45 13 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Boys Results
T30 U15 Boys 4x100 relay 0 0 7 0 5 0 6 v U15 Boys 4x100 relay
T10 U15 Boys 100m 0 0 7 5 3 6 4 v U15 Boys 100m
T24 U15 Boys 1500m 4 0 5 3 7 6 2 v U15 Boys 1500m
T18 U15 Boys 300m 0 0 6 5 4 7 3 v U15 Boys 300m
T4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles 7 0 5 6 4 0 0 v U15 Boys 80m hurdles
F2 U15 Boys Javelin 4 0 5 0 3 7 6 v U15 Boys Javelin
F16 U15 Boys High Jump 6 0 7 5 3 2 4 v U15 Boys High Jump
F7 U15 Boys Discus 2 0 7 4 6 3 5 v U15 Boys Discus
Age Group Totals 23 0 49 28 35 31 30 Age Group Totals
U15Girls Results
T29 U15 Girls 4x100 relay 0 0 7 6 5 0 0 v U15 Girls 4x100 relay
T9 U15 Girls 100m 5 3 6 4 7 1 2 v U15 Girls 100m
T23 U15 Girls 1500m 7 4 5 6 2 3 0 v U15 Girls 1500m
T7 U15 Girls 200m 4 1 7 5 6 2 3 v U15 Girls 200m
T3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles 4 0 5 7 6 2 3 v U15 Girls 75m hurdles
F5 U15 Girls Discus 5 3 7 4 6 0 2 v U15 Girls Discus
F11 U15 Girls Shot 3 0 7 6 4 5 2 v U15 Girls Shot
F15 U15 Girls Long Jump 4 2 6 3 7 1 5 v U15 Girls Long Jump
Age Group Totals 32 13 50 41 43 14 17 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 162.5 108.0 239.0 156.0 214.0 141.0 127.5 Event Totals
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Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2019
M B X A w S T
U 11 Girls Results Mansfield  Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford
Saturday 04-May-19 28 0 40 34 26 9 18
Saturday 01-Jun-19 30 0 34 32 18 19 20
Saturday 29-Jun-19 20 13 39 31.5 21.5 13 23
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Saturday 14-Sep-19
Age Group Totals 78 13 113 97.5 65.5 41 61 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
Saturday 04-May-19 17 19 18.5 34 30 9 20.5
Saturday 01-Jun-19 16 18.5 22 37.5 30 16 21
Saturday 29-Jun-19 13 23 12 35 33 17 26
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Age Group Totals 46 60.5 52.5 106.5 93 42 67.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Saturday 04-May-19 35 24 51 37 16 28 18
Saturday 01-Jun-19 31 23 48 325 12 a7 11.5
Saturday 29-Jun-19 29.5 34 51 27.5 13 45 8
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Age Group Totals 95.5 81 150 97 41 120 37.5 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Saturday 04-May-19 37 27 40 47 15 14 33
Saturday 01-Jun-19 26 26 42 43 10 31 32
Saturday 29-Jun-19 45 25 38 42 13 21 30
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Age Group Totals 108 78 120 132 38 66 95 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Saturday 04-May-19 38 1 37 48 14 25 M
Saturday 01-Jun-19 28 11 48 45 0 19 47
Saturday 29-Jun-19 32 13 50 43 17 14 4
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Age Group Totals 98 25 135 136 31 58 129 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Saturday 04-May-19 35.5 5 25 M 23 37 26.5
Saturday 01-Jun-19 7 2 46 37 30 43 29
Saturday 29-Jun-19 23 0 49 35 30 31 28
Sunday 14-Jul-19
Age Group Totals 65.5 7 120 113 83 111 83.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
Event Totals 491 264.5 690.5 682 351.5 438 473.5 Event Totals
Age Group & Team Overall Year Totals
[u1ains | U1 Boys | [TUizGins | U3 Boys | [uisGins | [U15 Boys |
Notts 690.5 Notts 113.0 |Rushcliffe 106.5 |Notts 150.0 |Rushcliffe 132.0 |Rushcliffe 136.0 |Notts 120.0
Rushcliffe 682.0 Rushcliffe 97.5 |Worksop 93.0 |sutton 120.0 |Notts 120.0 |Notts 135.0 |Rushcliffe 113.0
Mansfield 491.0 Mansfield 78.0 |Retford 67.5 |Rushclitfe 97.0 Mansfield 108.0 |Retford 129.0 |Sutton 111.0
Retford 473.5 Worksop 65.5 |Newark 60.5 |Mansfield 95.5 Retford 95.0 |Mansfield 98.0 |Retford 83.5
Sutton 438.0 Retford 61.0 |Notts 52.5 |Newark 81.0 Newark 78.0 |Sutton 58.0 |Worksop 83.0
Worksop 351.5 Sutton 41.0 |Mansfield 46.0 |worksop 41.0 Sutton 66.0 |Worksop 31.0 |Mansfield 65.5
Newark 264.5 Newark 13.0 |Sutton 42.0 |Retford 37.5 Worksop 38.0  |Newark 25.0 |Newark 7.0
TEAM EVENTS (after 4 Matches)
U11 Girls = Notts 113 points
U11 Boys = Rushcliffe 106.5 points
U13 Girls = Notts 150 points
U13 Boys - Rushcliffe 132 points
U15 Girls = Rushcliffe 136 points
U15 Boys - Notts 120 points
Best Overall Team = Notts 690.5 points




Notts Mini-League Track and Field (3) Newark Stadium
Sat 29 June 19
Acknowledgements

The league would like to thank All the helpers, Officials, Coaches, Parents and especially Sutton In Ashfield Harries & AC who hosted the
match because without you all this could not be such a successful event. This is always a busy league and it needs lots of helpers to run the
events. The league NEEDS many more officials to back up these relentless stalwarts of the league. . Just think NO Mini League, what would
happen then !

Number of athletes 267 Records achieved this Match
Number of results recorded 708 Number of Races 85
Number of helpers,officials & Team Managers 53

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly:-

Organizing Club  Sutton in Ashfield Harriers Co ordinator John Cotton
Time keepers Steve Row Notts Chief Starter Sue Robertson
Barry Homles Mansfield
Geoff Marshall Rushcliffe Chief starters assistant Anita Spray
Thomas Millat Notts AC
Time Keeper Scribe Robert Orgill Newark
Field Ref Les Chambers Mansfield
Results Runner John Jessop Newark
Ally Shivas Newark Field Officials
Announcer
Shot David Ridsdale Notts
Results Helen Cotton Simon Dewbury Retford
John Cotton K Afirifam-Mensa Notts
Richard Paulson Notts
Meeting Manager Emma Jessop Newark
Long Jump Andy Watts Notfast
Julie Carrot Worksop
Refreshments Nicola Broadberry Newark Phil Carrot Worksop
Kelly Edwards Newark Richard Harrop Worksop
Chloe Rowberry Newark
Track Referee Gareth Bagguley Newark
Track Officials John Knight Sutton
Kathryn Mellor Rushcliffe High Jump Joe Davis Rushcliffe
Hannah Webster Rushcliffe Nick Reade Rushcliffe
Kate Else Newark Jenny Clayton Rushcliffe
Joanne Smith Newark Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Frances Sugden Rushcliffe
Hurdles Ted Grey Mansfield
Howler Javelin Les Chambers Mansfield
Micheal Young Mansfield
Team Managers Julie Mitchell Sutton
Mark Orr Mansfield
Michelle Harrop Worksop
Bobby Taylor Retford Javelin Slobodanca Taylor Retford
Emma Jessop Newark Simon Dewbury Retford
Martin Findley Rushcliffe Sarah Agar Retford
Guy Ferguson Notts Chris Knight Sutton
Rob Limmer Retford
Fiirst Aid Newark Community First Aid Claire Hallam Retford
Clare Fee Retford
Discus Chris Knight Sutton
Apologies if any one as been missed Andy Mitchell Sutton
Slobodanca Taylor Retford

Simon Dewbury Retford



